Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 207287 Licence No. 57318268

Licence Class Restaurant & Catering
Premises Name Nanjing Restaurant

Premises Address Shop 7 832/840 Lower North East Road

DERNANCOURT SA 5075

Applicant Chang Jia Pty Ltd, Chang Jia Family Trust

Application Type Application for a Liquor Licence

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 28 May 2021

Requirements

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained

The application has been advertised

All approvals, consents or exemptions have been obtained

People

Position of Authority

The following persons are approved to occupy any position of authority in the entity holding the licence:

Xiaochang Wang (166732)

Licensee

I note that the applicant will hold the licence as trustee for Chang Jia Family Trust.

Premises

New Premises

The licensed area is outlined in red on the approved plan.

Authorisations

The following authorisations/restrictions are added to the licence

• Sale of liquor for consumption on the licensed premises authorised

Date of Order: 28 May, 2021 Order Number: B234469

Page 1 of 2



Trading hours

The following are the approved trading hours

| | Consumption on premises | Consumption off premises |
|-----------|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| Monday | 5:00 pm to 11:30 pm | - |
| Tuesday | 9:00 am to 11:30 pm | - |
| Wednesday | 9:00 am to 11:30 pm | - |
| Thursday | 9:00 am to 11:30 pm | - |
| Friday | 9:00 am to 11:30 pm | - |
| Saturday | 9:00 am to 11:30 pm | - |
| Sunday | 11:00 am to 11:30 pm | - |
| | | |

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the *Liquor Licensing Act 1997*.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Jane Widdowson **Hearings Delegate**

28 May 2021

Date of Order: 28 May, 2021 Order Number: B234469 Page 2 of 2

